¢\ ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

University of Florida Student Government

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-16635.

¢ ot K 2 (28

| Name of person filing complaint Date

X b

- Phone number ‘Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: Jewel Lyttle, Inspire Sophomore Senate Candidate

List 700 Codes that were violated: 763.2 “No candidate for Student Senate may campaign during the time of or in any

regular or special meeting of the Student Senate. Any candidate failing to comply with

this provision may be disqualified from the election.”

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

On February 12, 2019, at 7:52 PM, Jewel Lyttle, an Inspire Sophomore Senate Candidate, posted on Facebook during the time of

2 regular meeting of the Student Senate. The Student Senate meeting was called to order at 7:30 PM and was not adjourned until 8:37 PM.

| Student Body Statute 700.4 defines campaigning as any intentional action in support of a candidate. The candidate clearly posted during

the time of a regular Senate Meeting and her actions meet the definition of campaigning as established by Student Body Statute.

Ho e, = |

Signatur€ofstident filing complaint

For Official Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line







| University of Florida Student Government
¢ ] ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

@ STwex Kin 2[20/4

, Name of person filing complaint Date’

" Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: Nik Bindi, Inspire Liberal Arts & Sciences Senate Candidate

List 700 Codes that were violated: 763.2 “No candidate for Student Senate may campaign during the time of or in any

regular or special meeting of the Student Senate. Any candidate failing to comply with

this provision may be disqualified from the election.”

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

On February 12, 2019, at 8:06 PM, Nik Bindi, an Inspire Engineering Senate Candidate, posted on Facebook during the time of

- arcgular meeting of the Student Senate. The Student Senate meeting was called to order at 7:30 PM and was not adjourned until 8:37 PM.

B

tudent Body Statute 700.4 defines campaigning as any intentional action in support of a candidate. The candidate clearl

sted durin

| the time of a regular Senate Meeting and his actions meet the definition of campaigning as established by Student Body Statute.

g e, F<

Signature ofstddent filing complaint
For Official Use Only - Do Not Write Below This Line




University of Florida Student Government
C{ ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-16635.

¢ Sthax i 2[10/9

Name of person filing complaint Date

Phone number Email Address

!

PCI’SOI’I(S) whom complaint is against: Melissa Uriguen, Inspire Engineering Senate Candidate

List 700 Codes that were violated:

763.2 “No candidate for Student Senate may campaign during the time of or in any

regular or special meeting of the Student Senate. Any candidate failing to comply with |

this provision may be disqualified from the election.”

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

On February 12, 2019, at 8:25 PM, Melissa Uriguen, an Inspire Engineering Senate Candidate, posted on Facebook during the time of

a regular meeting of the Student Senate. The Student Senate meeting was called to order at 7:30 PM and was not adjourned until 8:37 PM.

( Student Body Statute 700.4 defines campaigning as any intentional action in support of a candidate. The candidate clearly posted during

the time of a regular Senate Meeting and her actions meet the definition of campaigning as established by Student Body Statute.

.

Signature®fsfudent filing complaint
For Official Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

Date Rec’d: 2/?/0 Notice Given: @Er@@ﬂwna ‘
Time: 24T DI =ReA0)
*************************#********#***************ﬁ 3 _*******
Proposed Action: Yol @ugg by Trgpice |
Commissioner Votes: :
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Revised 04/28/2010 www sg ufl edw/elections



| University of Florida Student Government |
- ¢ ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM |
!

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

| et om 2 hole

' Name of person filing complaint Date ’ /

- Person(s) whom complaint is against: Anton Kemohan, Inspire Sophomore Senate Candidate

|

|

Phone number Email Address }
|

|

]

List 700 Codes that were violated: 763.2 “No candidate for Student Senate may campaign during the time of or in any

. regular or special meeting of the Student Senate. Any candidate failing to comply with |

‘ this provision may be disqualified from the election.”

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

On February 12, 2019, at 7:31 PM, Anton Kernohan, an Inspire Sophomore Senate Candidate, posted on Facebook during the time of

_ aregular meeting of the Student Senate. The Student Senate meeting was called to order at 7:30 PM and was not adjourned until 8:37 PM.

|
( Student Body Statute 700.4 defines campaigning as any intentional action in support of a candidate. The candidate clearly posted during

| the time of a regular Senate Meeting and his actions meet the definition of campaigning as established by Student Body Statute.

~

;—C

Signature of sfudent filing complaint
I For Ojicial Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line




University of Florida Student Government
¢ . ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

5 <y I 2/20/i

Name of person filing complaint Date i
I . =
Phone number Email Address i

]

Person(s) whom complaint is against: Zzachariah Chou, Inspire Party Presidential Candidate, and Inspire Party

List 700 Codes that were violated: 762.15 Any impersonation of another political party/independent candidate by a

candidate, representative, or campaign material of another political party/indepedent

! candidate shall be considered an Election Violation.

' Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

. On February 12, 2019, at 10:20 PM, the Impact Party received a threatening email in which an individual claiming to be affiliated with the

‘ Impact Party made several accusations against Impact Party Presidential Candidate Michael Murphy. The email included screenshots of

( Candidate Murphy’s Facebook page. The screenshots show the profile picture of Zachariah Chou, the Inspire Party Student Body Presidential

Candidate, and that he was logged into his account when the screenshots were taken. It is reasonable to assume that Zachariah Chou or an

an individual affiliated with the Inspire Party produced the anonymous email and impersonated an Impact Party candidate to harass the party.

- It s clear that the screenshots were made by Zachariah Chou and that there is a connection between him and the anonymous email. It appears
' that Zachariah Chou or a representative of the Inspire Party acted in bad faith smpersonated an Impact Party candidate.

Signature of stédent filing complaint
For O__ﬁicial Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

Revised 04/28/2010 www sg ufl edw/elections
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| Unlver31ty of Florlda Student Govemment
(¢ ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

i Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

T e 72/20/14 |

Name of person filing complaint Date * |

Phone number Email Address

PCI'SOII(S) whom COmp]aiﬂt is against: Zachariah Chou, Inspire Party Presidential Candidate, and Inspire Party

| List 700 Codes that were violated: 762.0 “Candidates shall ensure that all “campaign material” as defined by in Section

700.4(f) shall be labeled with the phrase “Registered Political Advertisement” or a

phrase of similar import approved by the Supervisor of Elections.”

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

On February 15, 2019, the Independent Florida Alligator published an article regarding previous Facebook posts of Impact Party candidates

Michael Murphy. Sarah Abraham, and Santiago Gutierrez. The Independent Florida Alligator obtained copies of these Facebook posts after

( an anonymous email was sent including screenshots of said posts. The screenshots show the profile picture of Zachariah Chou, the Inspire

Party Student Body Presidential Candidate, and that he was logged into his account when the screenshots were taken. It is reasonable ;

- to assume that Zachariah Chou or an individual affiliated with the Inspire Party provided these screenshots to the Alligator in opposition of

Impact and in support of Inspire. All screenshots provided to the Alligator would be considered campaign material and should be registered with |
the Supervisor of Elections. However, the screenshots were not registered and were sent anonymously, but were clearly provided by Chou.

| Signature of student Tiling complaint
: For Oﬁ' cial Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line







Umver31ty of Florlda Student Govemment
( ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

Cshee 1/20/\q

Name of person filing complaint Date

Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: Ashley Grabowski, Inspire Party President and Graduate Senate Candidate

List 700 Codes that were violated: 762.0 “Candidates shall ensure that all “campaign material” as defined by in Section

700.4(f) shall be labeled with the phrase “Registered Political Advertisement” or a

phrase of similar import approved by the Supervisor of Elections.”

- Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

On February 13, 2019, the Independent Florida Alligator published a letter to the editor submitted by Ashley Grabowski on their website and

the print edition of the paper. The letter to the editor explicitly advocated for the Student Body to vote for Zachariah Chou and the Inspire Party

(» [ during the Spring General Election on February 19th and 20th. The letter to the editor clearly met the definition of campaign material as

f detailed by Student Body Statute 700.4(f). However, the article did not include the phrase “Registered Political Advertisement” or a phrase of

similar import approved by the Supervisor of Elections. This is a clear elections violation.

L
tudent filing complaint
For O_ﬁ?cial Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

Signature

e ————————— |
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' Revised 04/28/2010 www sg ufl edw/elections

. 9



Umversrty of Flomda Student Government

J "'Rs tr'f:l s \

| ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the’ SG oﬁ“ ce, '303 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

Zachary lyveee 0Z2)20) 2014
Name of person filing complaint Date
Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: \Vhpad— Par J'Y/ Ia“ Geeen

List 700 Codes that were violated: 76 2 l ’

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

SQee  atudhed.

Wraoras”

Signaturof student filing complaint
For Oﬂ‘ icial Use Only Do Not Write Below This Line

i Revised 04/28/2010



















| Un1vers1ty of Flonc-.»a- <
| ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the\SG o“ l;‘e 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

Zachary hmiese 0220 )20I9

i Name of person filing complaint Date

| Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: \m\oacl— Pa ”Y i Kah'e Hﬁ( ﬂa(@ezl
| §an'ha30 Gudiefrez 8

List 700 Codes that were violated: 7620

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

%ee  atached.

%“W

Signature of student filing complaint
For Oﬁ‘ icial Use Only Do Not Write Below This Line







-

Un1ver51ty of Flond Kﬁ:S. dent Government

\

ELECTIONS VIOLATI;N”COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the’ SG oﬂ' ce, '30{5 JWRU. Contactus at (352) 392-1665.

| Zachawy  hvose ©Zz0/z0)4
| Name of ierson ﬁlini comilaint Date ’

Phone number Email Address

| Person(s) whom complaint is against: \ ma ("’ Pa ”7 | D:(['OL Cox dover

List 700 Codes that were violated: #2.0

| Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

| See atached.

Sl’gnatmgof student filing complaint

For Oﬂ" icial Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line










Umversny of Flond% Student Government
| ELECTIONS VIOLATION' COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG. oﬂ" ice, '363' JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

Zadnan] KMeose 02]26)2019
Name of person filing complaint Date
Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: \m'y)ad— Par ”\,/ ] :565‘0@ -J'e%.@jaﬂ

List 700 Codes that were violated: 7520

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

6€c dttached.

mwoas”

Signature df student filing complaint
For Official Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

Revised 04/28/2010










Unlver31ty of Flondai:i Student Government

ELECTIONS VIOLATI.i;.S}?COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG oﬁé;euj 5 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

Zachoy Mmtse 02)20/2019
Name of person filing complaint Date
Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: \YY]lM C*’ Va/nl'\l | M‘d( AA%/IQC Lngn p]?ﬁ(‘

List 700 Codes that were violated: 762.0

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

2ee  dttuched

ooy ”

%ature of student filing complaint
For Official Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

Revised 04/28/2010










| e Un1ver31ty of F londa Student Govemment
ELECTIONS VIOLATI.N COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG oﬁ'~ ce, 30/5 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

2adhary Areose 02/20/201,

Name of pei$on filing complaint Date
Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: \W\qu' Doy "\'/ ) Dglm Santals, Qqnhaﬂo Gubiewz

List 700 Codes that were violated: '762.0

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

Gee odtached

Sig%ature ; student ﬁlir;g complaint

For Ojﬁclal Use Only Do Not Write Below This Line







L ) ,§,— o S A it Refieetei il wi i R B, e, 500 o LB, S e LA o R O T 50308350 o A D S T B i o e 4w P AR ot S W i.:‘&w
Dylan Santalo is with Stephanie Joan Beltran. wee |

3hs-Q

1 will gladly post about Santi because it's the truth! | have had the privilege of B
- knowing Santiago Gutierrez as a great friend of mine. He is one of the most
. hardworking people | know and he is the most deserving personfo be the nexd

. Student Body Treasurer. He is so dedicated 1o help students and is 50 i
. passionate about paving the way for Hispanic/Latinx students.
. Please go out and vote for the most quaiified treasurer candidate in this

election. Voling is today and tomorrow from 8:30 am - 8:30 pm. Vole for Santi!




Umver31ty of Flomda §tudent Government

i i i
‘J.; i

| ELECTIONS VIOLATION'.COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG oﬂ‘ ce, '305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

Zachm‘l foneose 0Z)z0)z0)9
Name of person filing complaint Date
Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: \W\ 'Va ck Day }\/ / Awdr 83 Wikan

List 700 Codes that were violated: 26 2.0

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

S¢e  giached-

M
Signature of $tudent filing complaint
For Oﬁ‘ cial Use OnIy — Do Not Write Below This Line

| Revised 04/28/2010










Un1vers1ty of Florlda;ﬁ-} tudent Government

| “‘“’ zu.: &LL';.'

‘‘‘‘

Form must be submitted in person to the SG- oﬂ'ge '303 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

ZGCVGVY Amise 0z/z0/z014
Name of person filing complaint Date
Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: \’Y‘Pa Gl p“{‘Hl MiChae { /\Auf‘ Ph&

List 700 Codes that were violated: %QO

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

Qee gitached -

M

Signature of*Student filing complaint
For Official Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

Revised 04/28/2010 u www.sg.ufl.eduw/elections



















7 Un1ver31ty of Flomd Student Government
| ELECTIONS VIOLATI‘NW?’ COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to lhe SG/ o" ice; 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

Zachay kmyose 0Z2[20)20)4
Name of person filing complaint Date
Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: ImPaC\L Par I‘l [ A““ rew Go(er), ) MIMI Ml(‘:pl\ly

List 700 Codes that were violated: 762- O

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

See gHuched.

é ature % student ﬁhng complaint

For Oﬂiaal Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

i Revised 04/28/2010










ELECTIONS VIOLATIZNJ COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the S(?}%g’ ce, '30/5 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

Lchar) anise 0Z]26/2014
Name of person filing complaint Date
Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: \ 1l Pad‘ PCl A\/ ) TOMI‘M —B«mscrv]

List 700 Codes that were violated: 1620

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

%ee attached.

ez

Sigﬁature of‘student filing complaint
For Oﬂ‘ cial Use Only Do Not Write Below This Line

Revised 04/28/2010










o

g Umver51ty of Florréa;-é ;
| ELECTIONS VIOLATﬂT

Atudent Government
"-’f COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, ’3 5 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

Zacha/y Pm\ﬂse

Name of person filing complaint

0420/2019

Date

Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: \MDaC\’ P /H! Ton G(een

List 700 Codes that were violated: %Z 2 “

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

See  alached.

sl
Sida .

ture of student filing complaint

For Oﬁ‘ cial Use Only — Do Not Write Belc

This Line

Revised 04/28/2010

























, University of Florida Student Government
FELECTIONS VIOLATION'COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person (o the'SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

| Zadiany Amrose 2/2/2014

Name of person filing complaint Date
Phone number Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: IMLﬂQ[f' ﬁf 1‘14 :
Unleown )Tv\ga‘{fﬁxf@ Attlioted Convgsser
List 700 Codes that were violated: ?53 5

| Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):

| See qtfached.

ZAMM

Siéﬁature of student filing complaint
For Official Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

¢ Revised 04/28/2010






Melissa Uriguen updated her profile picture. sue
February 12 6t 8:25 PM - @

My name [s Melissa Uriguen and I'm running with Inspire Party to
represent the students of the College of Engineering in the UF Student

Government Senatel § Nik Bindi updated his profile picture.
Inspire Party is dedicated to ensuring that all student voices are February 12 a1 7:33 PM . @

represented, and that Student Government is accountable, inclusive, and |
transparent. 1 decided to run with inspire to represent my college because |
| firmly believe that all voices, especially those of underrepresented i
background, deserve to be heard. inspire... See More i

_IT'S CHOU TIME!L P
. sz NsmePARTY
lT’SCHOUTI bos OTH & |
\ VOTE INSPIRE PARTY
. FEBRUARY 19TH &2m 4

@0 zachariah Chou, Niccole Smith and 56 athers

@O Niccole Smith, Vibhor Nayar and 101 others 44 Comments 4 Shares 2 share

4 Commeants




evelop  Window  Help : B Wed 7:15 PM

& facebook.com

Cloud Yahoo Bing Google Wikipedia Facebook Twittar Linkedln The Weather Channel  Yeip  TripAdvisor

{3) Kristen Jackson

i TN D cioke  Home  Find Frends

& [Kristen Jockson Timeline - Recent - | £ Add Friend |  Foliow
°: Intro @ Kristen Jackson updatac her profila picture.

R “
[+ dies Civil Enginooring at £ - =

JnlVaraity of Fionas Myniabbr. Sptz.timestamp.livetimestamp 5Bpx x 22px |
@ Went to Vanguard Hiph nspreeo veprevmee e geor
@ Livas in Gaineaville, Florida E g In the UF Student G Senate.
© From Ocals, Flonda Inspire is dedicated to ensuring that all students volces

= ara repregented and that studen governmant is

| ive and

Having personally worked with Inspire on legislation in
tha past to advocate for @ victim-friendly sexual
assault reporting program and a plece of fegisiation to
I of slection dsy on tam
honored to be running in this campaign.

| firendy dedleve in Inspire’s mission of ensuring that
each student at UF has someane that is genuinely
fistening to their needs. INspire has a track record of
edvocating for change and represanting students’
needs.

Yote for tnspire on Febraary 18th A 20th!

Yo receive @ voling reminder, visit

httpy/fbit lyfinspireparty

To leam more, vislt htzp:fwwe ufinspireparty.com

50019972" data-shor
23 hes</ >


















SRV2NY Mail Pearson Branden A Oudook

g

Tomorrow at UF!

Inspire Party <inspirepartysg@gmail.com>
Mon 9/23/2019 524 PM

To: Pearson,Branden A <branden.peason@ufl.edu>

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exercise caubon with links and attachments

INSPIRE

PARTY

TOGETHER WE SHINE
50, ADE A 0TS

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexual assault on campus by
installing a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work to provide more mental health
support for students, bring free printing to campus hibraries. expand the Uber
Safe Rides program, and more!

w ook of'rte comd mmb sbOVEVAAQM GQIMZ Y 1 Ve LTENAINDMAZC INmZm LWQIOTHMTY INm jmOQAQA BAQe G- 2k ju wlUVEr XYNAWPCnd






Fre . gy
Subjecy 4
Dste,

o' o= ‘

From: Inspire Party <inspirepanysa@gmei) ocom »
Date: Seplember 23 2019 at 4 39 04 PM EDT
To: ¢.Os1Guh ek

Subject. Tomorrow at UF!

Reply-To: <nisgrepgaysg @gmai com-

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exercise caution with links and atlachments

INSPIRE

PARTY
TOGETMER WE SHINE
N8 0y, 40§ Aastcna

f

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexual assault on campus by
installing a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work to provide more mental health
support for students, bring free printing to campus libraries, expand the Uber




-t

b

Safe Rides program, and more! an

L

~ Stydent Government has a budget of ~$22 million that comes from UF

sludents' fees. This money can used to improve the lives of every student
—and that's exactly what we re committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fali's Student Government
electlions, so your vote has the potential to make a difference —~we've won
(and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, bul we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification—undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc.—can
vote through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we believe that every Galor's voice deserves 1o be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Weillness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www.ufinspireparty.com.

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls arc open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o @UFInspiceParty @ www UFinspireParty.com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab
Marston Science Library

Murphree Area Meeting Room




Jennings Hall Library

Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center. -
BITS Library Computer Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Hall - Room 200
Norman Library Computer Lab
Levin College of Law - BGH

REG.POUAD 7 ALIROSK
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From: Inspue Party <insheenanysa@gmall coms
Date: September 23 2019 al 4 38 42 PMEOT
To:

<jakeDil1 2348yl e
Subject: Tomorrow at UF(
Reply-To: <nspueralysg@gmai com>

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exercse caution with bnks and allachments

INSPIRE

PARTY
TOGETHER WE SHINE
S RO 202 AatscRg

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexual assault on campus by
installing a biue light on Fraternity Drive, work to provide more mental heaith
support for students, bring free printing to campus libraries, expand the Uber
Safe Rides program, and more!



N

Student Government has a budget of ~$22 mi
students' fees. This money can used to improve the lives of every student
—and that's exactly what we're committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
elactions, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—we’ve won
{and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification —undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc.—can
vote through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 1o bring change 1o Student
Government: we believe that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Wellness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www, ufinspirepariy.com.

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

0 SUFInspireParty www.UFinspireParty com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab
Marston Science Library

Murphree Area Meeting Room

Broward Hall Rec Room



Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Ha!ll - Room 200

Norman Library Computer Lab

Levin College of Law - BGH

0000

REG.POLAD.L. AMRUSE



This emait was senl o Qeghe 12348 48 edy
wing guf | Gei ihis?  yngubscde from this bt ypdate subscrplon nrelarences
tnspue Parly Museum Roas Gamesvie L 32611-00C1 USA
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From: Inspira Party <inspi ‘omall.com>
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 4:38:42 PM

To: MacLeod Skyter D <gkylermaclead @ufl edic
Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exercise caut:on wath 'mks and allachments

INSPIRE

PARYTY

TOGETHER WE SHINE
o A0 § sens

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to vote! Student Governmant elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday (rom 8:30 AM - 8 30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and alt of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexual assault an campus by
installing a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work to provide more mental health
support for students. bring free print ng 1o campus librares, expand the Uber
Safe Rides program, and more!



Student Government has a budget of ~§22 million
students’ fees. This money can used 1o improve the liv
—and that's exactly what we're committed to do

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a ditference —we've won
{and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every ful-time UF student of any
c'assification—undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc.—can
vate through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government. we bel'eve that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to Increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Weliness Center, determined stralegies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more
inclusive o LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit wyw ufiasoirepaty.com.

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, lst's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

O 1 UFinzpareParty ' www Ut InspireParty com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab

Marston Science Library

Murphree Area Meeting Room e
Broward Hall Rec Room A
3

Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab

\j
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Springs Complex - Area Office

Stuzin Hall - Room 200
Norman Library Computer Lab
Levin College of Law - BGH
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Begin forwarded message

From Inspire Party @nspeepartysg@gmail comemailo inspeparlysg gmail com>>
Date Septamber 23, 2019 at 4:30 04 PM EDT

To <sergiutucan@ull edvematio sergy hrcand ull c>>

Subject Yomorrow at UF!

Reply-To <nsprepadesq@orad comemalto msnvapatysg@gmal coms>

———ew ..

i

EXTERNAL EMAIL Exercise caution wiih links and attechments

{hites.oallery mailchimp com e0abhe999bd783al39 1 5Amagps R adMOc g5 14-4861-5183-04033 16e2eb! png
{hitps Mgaltery mailchymp com PeA0a8dIBITMATAIAINI 1Y compressapselicin-Ji09 477D-090d. biadic§75¢54 ipg)

Student Government elections stant TOMORROW!

It's aimos! tme W vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and Wednasday from 8:30 AM - 8 30 PM &l locabons across
campus, including the Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Lidrary and alt of the locations Ested below

Why should you vola? inspire wants 1o fight saxval assault on campus by installing a blue Eght on Fraternity Drive, work to prowde
more mental heatth support for students, bring free pr naing to campus hbraries expand the Uber Safe Rides program and mors’

Swden! Government has a budget of ~$22 million that comes from UF students’ fees. Thus monay can used to mmprove the kves ol
avery student  and thal’s exact y what we're commilted o doing

Lass than 1 oul of every 5 students voled in last lail's Student Government elect:ons o your vole has the potentiat 1o make a
differance —we ve won (and losl) Senate seats by a single vole

You deserve & Student Government that actually represents you but we need your help to make that & reahly Every full-time UF
student of any classiication - undesgraduate graduate professional intemationsl, eic — can vole through a secret baliotl

Inspwe Party was lounded n Fall 2017 to bing change to Student Go I we bel thal every Gator's voice desarves to be
heatd and valued
Since our lounding tnspre Senalors have foughl fo increase accessibed ty to the Cs lhing and Wall Cenler d

strategies for working to pravent sexual assault passed lagisiahon making Student Governmen! more inclusive to LGBTO+
students, and moie

To leam more about Inspee, visit www ulnsp reparty com<htips furigelonsg proofpom) comiv2iys| 7u-htips-3A  tacebgok y317 (st
20managacom lrack chek-3Fu-3Ddedt0afRIERIODA783a1915-26:d-302200104 191 -266-

IDEL7500621 346 DWMFROSCaSI6XIW Yx 2L MBIEPKvEnVO&r - oiISUXcWaIAGKAE CCOIWeWciAiGluYaK qBjvB&m=AL2CEY:
pDZnULb-22Vwnswk TIEZ71rwBl0ZAIGMSD A& s2nApk-FP7hditejY jSNOar w XiuKDEDQLKWQTKDUbgs g ->

Thes 13 ous chance {0 bring real change 1o Student Government Togelher let's make Il happen'

[atps igallery maictump com/dedi0aBhasBIINA793a139 1 5imagesibedScd 1-gore 4 ¢ 1e-aa9c-43a5gadic3 pngl
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2LMBIEPkvenVglraghiSUXcyWall AGKAECCCiWeWcllarQlyYasK gBjva&m=AbzcEV-pDINULL:
ZzVwnswiTIEZ7T6wBI0ZAIGMsg ABS_JwavFDupipko534p2LmBE I TqYPRAGPMAo 1 >
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From: Inspire Party <inspirapatysg@gmail.com>

Reply-To: “inspirepadysq@gmall.com” <inspirepartysg@gmail com>
Date: Monday, September 23, 2019 at 8:06 PM

To: "SabaMichael G" <michasl.saba@ufi.ediu>

Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exercise caution with links and allachments

INSPIRE

PARTY
TOGETHER WE SHINE
O SR AD § sesmcRa

Student Government elections start

TOMORROW!

I\'s almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM alt locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and ali of ithe locations listed below.




N\

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexydl

installing a blue light on Fratemity Drive, wark (oA STOVIGIE arT
support for students, bring free printing to campus librarles, expand the Uber
Safe Rides program, and more!

Student Government has a budget of ~$22 million that comes from UF
students' fees. This money can used to Improve the lives of every student—and
that's exactly what we're committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voled in last {all's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—we've won
(and lost) Senate seats by a single vote,

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every {ull-time UF student of any
classification—undergraduale, graduate, professional, intemational, etc.—can
vole through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student Government:
we believe that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senaltors have fought to increase accessibility to the
Counseling and Wellness Cenler, determined strategies for working to prevent
sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more inclusive
to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www.ufinspireparty.com.

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

0 wUFInspireParty @ www UFInspireParty com




N

Marston Science Library
Murphree Area Meeting Room
Broward Hall Rec Room
Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Hall'- Room 200
Norman Library Computer Lab
Levin College of Law - BGH

ALG POLAD. Z.AMIOSE



Student Government has a budget of ~$22 miillion
students' fees. This money can used to improve the lives
—and that's exacily what we're commilted to doift

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in Ias! fali's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—~wae've won
(and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification—undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc.~can
vole thraugh a secrel ballot!

Inspire Parly was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we beliave that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Weliness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www.ulinseireparty.com.

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polis are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o UFInzpircParty " www UFinspreParty com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab
Marston Science Library

Murphree Area Meecting Room
Broward Hall Rec Room a

Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center - =
BITS Library Computer Lab
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Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Hall - Room 200

Norman Library Computer Lab

Levin College of Law - BGH
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From: Inspire Party <inspireparysg@g

Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 4:.39 PM

To: Galluzzo Matthew F <matthewigaliuzZo @ufl edy>
Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

EXTERNAL EMAIL. Exercige caution wilh knks and atlachmenlis

INSPIRE

PARTY ——
TOGETHER WE SHINE

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to votel Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexual assault on campus by
installing a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work to provide more mental health




N

support for students, bring free printing toc
Safe Rides program, and more!

Student Government has a budgst of ~$22 million that comes from UF
students' fees. This manaey can used to improve the lives of every student
—and that's exactly what we're committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
glections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—we've won
{and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification—undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc.—can
vote through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we believe that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senatars have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Wellness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www.ufinspireparty.com.

This is our chance to bring reat change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o #UFInspircParty www. UFInspireParty com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab

Marston Science Library




Broward Hall Rec Room
Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Hall - Room 200

Norman Library Computer Lab
Levin College of Law - BGH

00006
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From Inspre Party anspreparlysg@gmall.com<mailto nspuepartysg ¥ gmail com>>
Date Sep 23 2019 al 438 PM

To D Dommnguez <d domengue2@ ufl. edu<mailo d dommnguerBull edu>>

Subject Tomorrow at UFt

EXTERNAL EMAIL Exercise caution with knks and attachments

[hitps Kgatiery maictsmp com/de91028b9989930d783a3915/imagesieadibic -d514 486!-91d3-040a316e2ebl png)

Inttps Jrgatiery malichmp comide910aBbI98993bd783a13915/ compresseds/led0cc1a-3kd9 477b bI0d-b54dIcE75¢54 jpg!

Student Government eleckons start TOMORROW

s aimost tme o votel Student Governmant e'echons ara tomoirow and Wadnesday from 8 30 AM - 8 30 PM al locations across
campus including the Redz Printing Lab, Marston Litbrary and afl of the locations tsted below

Why should you vole? Inspire wants to fight sexual assau t on campus by instaling & blue bght on Fratermity Drive. work 1o prowde
more menial health support for students. brng Iree prnting to campus bbranes, expand the Uber Sale R.des program and more

Student Government has a budge! of ~$22 m {kon that comes from UF studonts' leas This money can used to improve the lives of
eveary student —and that's exacily what we're commutied (o domg

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voled m las! (aif's Student Govemment elecllons 8o your vole has lhe potential to make a
difference —we va won (and los1) Senate seals by & single vola

You desarve a Student Govesnment that actualy represents you bul we need your help to make that a realdy Every lul ime UF
student of any classiicabon - undergraduate. graduale prolessional, inlernabonal elc - can vole through a secratl balott

inspre Party was 'ounded 'n Fell 2017 to brng change to Student Government we beheva that every Galor's voice desarves (o be
heard and valued

Since our founding Inspre Senators have lought to incraase accessib bty to the Counseling and Wellness Center determ ned
strategies for working to preven! sexual assaull passed legis'abon making Student Governmant more inclusive to LGBTQ+
students and more

To learn more about Inspre  visil www ulinspreparty com<hitps /uridelense proolpomt comiv2/un u-hitps-3A  facabook us17 fist-
20menage com track chek-3Fu-30de9i0aBb998999bd783a13915-26:d-3D22beb04 191268~

3D138cB7 70c68 d=DwMFaO8c=sJBAW Y x

ZLMB3EPkvenVolr=VWMAxVakWAKH alsal dnCEhbK2AQOCPAGD FAZvKSAS m=kHybuvbFodyT PILSIIKxMOM wRLG2sINsp
Y2LEN7do&s=7 Vkusv YASR 1SIXnZOWqgBbx X0 TASu06ce 0BKISCaWwse - >

This s our chance to brng real change to Studen! Government Together let's make ¢ happen

[hitps dgaliery madchemp comide 810a8b998999Dd783a139 15Amages/ibedScd - dece-dele 8aSc-43aSdad0bfcd png)
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2L MB3EPkvenVgar - VWMAxxVakWAKH alsal. dnCENDK2AQOCcPAeD FAZvKSASM -kHybuvbFodyT PILSItKxMIM wRLQ2aJINsp
Y2LEh7do&s=sWOPv-O dvCxIUUE[F MvGscIV 18cmOSUhdABSSBMZbY Se - >

{Facebookj<hltps /Auridelense proolpomt comav2iurd u-hitps-3A  lacebook us17 Hst 2Dmanage com tack click-3Fu-
3Ddei0aBbI969990d783a13915-28:0-3D43%adbald 269 3013ac8770c68d :DwMFaQEC sJBxIWYx-

ZLMBIEPkvenVgls -VWMAxxVakWAKH alsaldnCEhbk2AqOcPAeD FdZvKSAAm-kHybuvbFodyT PILS3tKxMIM wRLq2aJNsp
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From: Inspie Parly <mspirepariysg @gmai.com>
Date: September 23 2019 al 4 39 23 PM EOT
To: Dlagodanski@ut o>

Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

Reply-To: <insprepedysg@gmal com>

EXTERNAL EMAIL. Exercise caution with inks and attachmenis

INSPIRE

PARTY

TOGETHER WE SHINE

ST 2O D 2 AveETRY

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomaorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus. including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexual assault on campus by
nstalling a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work to provide more mentat health
support for students, bring free printing to campus libraries, expand the Uber




Safe Rides program, and more!

Student Government has a budgst of ~$22
students' fees. This mongy can used to improve the lives of every student
—and that's exactly what we're committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—we've won
(and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, bul we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification—undergraduate, graduate, professional, internaticnal, etc.—can
vote through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we believe that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Wellness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ studenls, and more.

To learn mare aboul Inspire, visit www.ufinspirgparty.com.

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Poils are open from B:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o @UFInspireParty viww UFinspireParty.com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab
Marston Science Library

Murphree Area Meeting Room




Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center.-
BITS Library Computer Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office

Stuzin Hall - Room 200
Norman Library Computer Lab
Levin College of Law - BGH

0006
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From: Inspire Party <inspirapartysg@gmal.com>
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 4:38:54 PM
To: Bryant,Nick S <pickbryant@ull edv>
Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

EXTERNALEMAIL: Exercise caution wilh inks and altachments

INSPIRE

PARTY
TOGETHER WE SHINE

- YO 8D 2

T
= T

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to vote' Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexval assault on campus by
installing a bive ight on Fraternity Drive, work to provide more mental heaith
support for students, bring free printing to campus libraries, expand the Uber
Safe Rides program, and more!

Cridant CAvarnmeont hae 2 Miidnal Af €99 mmillinn that ~nmnac feam |IE
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students’ fees. This money can used 1o improva the
—and that's exactly what we're committed to do,

Less than 1 oul of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—~we've won
{and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification—undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc.—can
vote through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we believe that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Weliness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government morg
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www.finspiceparty.com

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happent!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o 2UFinspiccParty @ wwivUFinspirePa-iy com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab
Marston Science Library
Murphree Area Meeting Room
Broward Hall Rec Room
Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab




Stuzin Hall - Room 200

Norman'Library Computer.lab

Levin College of Law - BGH
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From: Inspire Party <inspirepartysg@gmai.conr>
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 4:38 PM

To: Klin,Maximillian V <maximiliankiin @ufl.edy>
Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exaraise caul on with bnks and attachments

INSPIRE

PARTY

TOGETHER WE SHINE
00900 4§ Asreons

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

it's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - B:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations histed below.

Why should you vote? inspire wants to fight sexual assault on campus by
instailing a blue light on Fraternity Drive. work to provide more mental heaith




SUPPON 10r Students, bnng tree printing 10 campu
Safe Rides program, and more!

Student Government has a budget of ~$22 million that comes from UF
students' fees. This money can used to improve the lives of every student
—and that's exactly what we're committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—we've won
(and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification—undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc.—can
vole through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we believe that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
‘valued. .

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Wellness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legisiation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www.ufinspireparty.com

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Poils are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o \WFInspireParty @w»vwUFlnspireF’avlyxo::.

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab
Marston Science Library

Murphree Area Meeting Roo




Broward Hall Rec Room
Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer. Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Hall - Room 200

Norman Library Computer Lab

Levin College of Law - BGH
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Begin forwarded message

From: Inspire Parly <\nspiepatysg=gmal com>
Date: Seplember 23 2019 al 439 04 PMEOT
To: annuiz) Gutl edi>

Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

Reply-To: <inspueparlysy@gmal com>

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exercise caulon with knks and attachments

INSPIRE

PARTY

TOGETHER WE SHINE

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.




Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexJ8
installing a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work
support for students, bring free printing to ca
Safe Rides program, and morel

Student Government has a budget of ~$22 million that comes from UF
students' fees. This money can used to improve the lives of every student
—and that's exactly what we're committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference~we've won
{(and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality Every full-time UF student of any
classification—undergraduate, graduate, prolessional, international, etc.—can
vote through a secret baliot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Slt;denl
Government: we believe that every Gator's voice deserves 1o be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Wellness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www ufinspireparty,.com

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o =UFinspireParty @ viww UFlrsgireParty.com




Marston Science Library
Murphree Area Meeting Room

Broward Hall Rec Room

Jennings Hall Library

Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Hall - Room 200
Norman Library Computer Lab
Levin College of Law - BGH
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From: Inspire Parly <inspireparlysg @gmail com>
Date: September 23 2019 81 4 38 42 PM EOT
Yo: i3

Subject: Tomorrow al UF!

Reply-To: <insougRarlysy @gman com>

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exerc se caution w th knks and attachments

INSPIRE

PARTY
TOGETHER WE SHINE
50 OR AD 2 MstcEl

o\

B |

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's aimost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below

Why should you vote? Inspire wanls to fight sexual assault on campus by
instaliing a blue light on Fraternity Drnive, work to provide more mental health

support for students. bring free printing to campus libranes, expand the Uber



Safe Rides program, and morel

Student Government has a budget of ~$22
students’ fees. This money can used to improve the lives of every student
—and that's exactly what we're committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every § students voted in last fall s Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—wae've won
(and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification—undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc. —can
vota through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we believe that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Wellness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assaull, passed legislation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www.ufinspireparty.com.

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happenl!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o ¢:UFinspireParty www UFinspireParty.com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab
Marston Science Library
Murphree Area Meeting Room




Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office

Stuzin Hall - Room 200
Norman Library Computer Lab
Levin College of Law - BGH
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From: Insowe Party ansguepanysq@gmal con-
Dale: Seplember 23 2019 al 4 39 04 PM EDY
To. <Rechek @l o>

Subject: Tomorrow at UF|

Reply-To: anspueparysg @gma: com>

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exerase caulon with nks and attachments

INSPIRE

PARTY
TOGETHER WE SHINE
- FOR 40 ¢ stmORE

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Insprre wants to fight sexual assault on campus by
installing a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work 1o provide more mental health
support for students, bring free printing to campus libraries, expand the Uber
Safe Rides proaram. and more!



-

Student Government has a budget of ~$22 million thal comes from UF

i, '
students' fees. This money can used to improve the lives of every student
—and that's exactly what we're committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference —we've won
{and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification —undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc. —can
vote through a secret ballot!

inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we believe that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Wellness Center, determined sirategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legistation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www.ufinspireparty.com

_ This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

0 wUFInzpircParty (@) www.UFinspireParty.com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab
Marston Science Library

Murphree Area Meeting Room

Broward Hall Rec Room



Jennings Hall Library

Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Hall - Room 200
Norman Library Computer.Lab

Levin Coliege of Law - BGH
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From: Inspire Party <inspirepanysa@gmail.conr>
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 4:38 PM

To: Early, Andrew C <andiew early @ufl. edi>
Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exerase caulion with tnks and attachments

INSPIRE

PARTY
TOGETHER WE SHINE
A S 885 MRTRE

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

it's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - B:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexuval assault on campus by
installing a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work to provide more mental health



SUPPOTt 10r Students, bring ree prnting to campus
Safe Rides program, and more!

Student Government has a budget of ~$22 million that comes from UF
students' fees. This money can used to improve the lives of every student
—and that's exactly what we'ra committed to doing.

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—we've won
{and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification —undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc.—can
vote through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we believe that every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued. *

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to Increase accessibility to
the Counssling and Wellness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visit www,ufinspirepady.com.

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happenl|

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

0 @ UFinspircParty @ www.UFinspireParty.com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab
Marston Science Library

Murphree Area Meeting Room




Broward Halt Rec Room
Jennings Hall Library

Socuthwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab

Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Hall - Room 200
Norman Library Computer Lab

Levin College of Law - BGH
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From: Inspire Party <inspueparysg@gmail com>
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 4-3842 PM
To: DrohanJack R <jackdrohan@ull edi>
Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exerclse caution with links and altachmenls

INSPIRE

PARTY

TOGETHER WE SHINE
nen PO A0 4 Mencns

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

it's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomarrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at locations across campus, including the
Rentz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all-of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? inspire wants to fight sexual assault on campus by
installing a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work to provide mare mental health
support for students, bring free printing to campus libraries, expand the Uber
Sate Rides pragram. and more!

Qrarant Ravarnmant hae 2 hudnat Af €29 millinn thay ~rAamoc fram 1 IE
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students' fges. This money can used to improve the livege
—and that's exactly what we're committed to doj

Less than 1 out of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
elections, so your vote has the potential to make a difference—we've won
{end lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
yaur help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification —undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc. —can
vote through a secret ballot!

Inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Government: we believe thal every Gator's voice deserves to be heard and
valued,

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibilly to
the Counseling and Wellness Center, determined strategies for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed legislation making Student Government more
Inciusive to LGBTQ+ students, and mare.

To learn more about Inspire, visi! www.ufinsprepady.com.

This is our chance to bring real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make it happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polis are open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o @ UFinspireParty " wwiw UFInspireParty.com

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab

Marston Science Library
\J

Murphree Area Meeting Room

{4
\

Broward Hall Rec Room

Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

Health Science Center -
BITS Library Computer Lab




Stuzin Hali - Room 200

Norman Library Computer Lab

Levin College of Law - BGH
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From: Insprre Parly <inspiteparysg@gmail com>
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 9 44 PM

To: Manstheld,Coman J

Subject: Tomorrow at UF!

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Exerase caut onwith links and altachmenis

INSPIRE

PARTY
TOGETHER WE SHINE
- POn MRS MnOs

Student Government elections start
TOMORROW!

It's almost time to vote! Student Government elections are tomorrow and
Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 8:30 PM at localions across campus, includng the
Reitz Printing Lab, Marston Library, and all of the locations listed below.

Why should you vote? Inspire wants to fight sexual assault on campus by
installing a blue light on Fraternity Drive, work ta provide more mental health
support for students, bring free printing to campus libraries, expand the Uber
Safe Rides program, and more!



Student Government has a budget of ~$22 milli
students' feas. This money can used 10 improvi
~and that's exactly what we're committed to doing.

Less than 1 aut of every 5 students voted in last fall's Student Government
slections, soyour vote has the potential to make a difference—we’ve won
{and lost) Senate seats by a single vote.

You deserve a Student Government that actually represents you, but we need
your help to make that a reality. Every full-time UF student of any
classification —undergraduate, graduate, professional, international, etc. —can
vote through a secret ballot!

inspire Party was founded in Fall 2017 to bring change to Student
Governmant: we believe that every Gator s voice deserves to be heard and
valued.

Since our founding, Inspire Senators have fought to increase accessibility to
the Counseling and Wellness Center, determined strategres for working to
prevent sexual assault, passed fegislation making Student Government more
inclusive to LGBTQ+ students, and more.

To learn more about Inspire, visitywwy ufinspireparty.com.

This is our chance to bnng real change to Student Government. Together, let's
make ot happen!

UF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS
ARE THIS TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY

Polls arc open from 8:30am - 8:30pm at the locations below

o @ UFInspireParty www UFlnspireParty.comn

Reitz Union LL - Print Lab

Marston Science Library

Broward Hall Rec Room A

Jennings Hall Library
Southwest Recreation Center

e |
—_—

Murphrec Area Meeting Room ®
Health Science Center - =



BITS Library Computer. Lab
Springs Complex - Area Office
Stuzin Hall - Room 200

Norman Library Computer Lab
Levin College of Law - BGH
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Audrey Wikan i
September 17 at 6:45 PM - &

r  these are incredible!!! I'm so happy to be a part of this. Reg.pol.ad.r.doan
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Gator Party oo
September 17 at 12203 PM - Q @ |

Good morning, Gators! We're excited to release a new piece of our platform with
you!

These ideas started with you. Now it's time to champion your passions by vo...
See More

00:



Q audrey wikan 25m

these are my people!!!

@gatorpartyuf

&) Send Message







List 700 Codes that were violated:

762.0
Describe what happened (be specific - include time and dates):

On August 31st, 2019, at approximately 1:27 PM, Gator Party member Emily Dunson posted a “story” on
Instagram consisting of campaign material and including the text "follow @gatorpartyuf to keep up with our
movement! #ltStartsWithYou". The photo is campaign material per §700.4(f), as it contains imagery of Dunson,
Gator Party member Wynton White, and Gator Party member Richard Doan, suggests that viewers further
engage with Gator Party material, and is clearly supportive of Gator Party. The photo did not include the phrase
"Registered Political Advertisement" or a phrase of similar import approved by the Supervisor of Elections, as
required by §762.0. Therefore, a violation of §762.0 occurred.

§762.0 states “Candidates shall ensure that all “campaign material” as defined in Section 700.4(f) shall be
labeled with the phrase "Registered Political Advertisement" or a phrase of similar import approved by the
Supervisor of Elections. The phrase shall be followed by the name of the individual who authorized the creation
of, disbursement of, or payment for, a piece of campaign material. In addition, all campaign material must be
registered with the Supervisor of Elections or his or her Assistant Supervisors of Elections prior to the time of
distribution. Procedures for distribution and posting of campaign material not provided for by the Student
Government Election Code may be established by the Supervisor of Elections or by the Elections Commission.
However, such procedures shall not be inconsistent with the Student Government Election Code and they shall
not be effective unless presented in writing to the candidates and registered political parties twenty-four (24)
hours prior to the time that any such procedures take effect.”

§700.4(f) states “(f) “Campaign Material” means any print or electronic material used for the purpose of
supporting a candidate or political party for an elective Student Body office, an initiative, a referendum question

or proposed constitutional amendment. “Campaign material” shall include, but not be limited to, fliers, banners,
posters, placards, electronic mail internet posts, and clothing”

Evidence:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1R1QHYWGiXdins1pNg36Fhe1C9SRIkWFf/view




Emily Dunson ]

W 14 hrs Edited Q
Hey Gator Friends:) It's officially election week.
My most prominent emotion right now is grateful.
The past few weeks of walking alongside such
amazing people who are willing to share their
Gator story has been such a beautiful
culmination of my past three years here. I'm so
grateful to have fnends and family who have
revealed to me what it means to be a Gator, and
that it's different for everyone. Gator Party is a
group of students, really friends, that | believe
have a heart for making waves In this campus.
It’s Great to be a Florida Gator, but we also have
a long way to go! Julia told me that “The next
generation’s floor should be your ceiling,” and
that’s exactly what | know will come of this
movement. Join us in making strides toward
reshaping the culture of our generation to solve
issues that affect all students

i

Reg.Pol.Ad.R.Doan

oo 243 25 Comments
2 Share

View 18 more comments

Jett Fondour Go youuu Emily!! I'm so
5 hapoy that | got to meet so many
amazing people like yout!

10h

Tylor Kendrick A true WOG
an

$h

ﬂ Feraby Hoffman you're amazing!!l!

Kacle Thayer Amann You go em! So
proud of youl

Sh

& Brianna Sekul Heck yeah I'm so dang
proud you're a rockstar

Emily Dunson
W 13 hes Edited @

GET HYPE AND VOTE FOR GOOD! Tuesday and
Wednesday this waek wooo!

Our platform is so revealing of initiatives that are
going to empower students from various lived
experiences. One of the initiatives that | am so
proud of is bringing the Green Dot bystander
intervention training to our students. Tackling the
issues of our cuiture means shaping the mindset
of our generation through education and trust.
This program will bring empowerment and
dignity ta students by activating students to
know how to be a part of the solution. Power
based personal violence prevention is everyone's
responsibility. Let's do this tagether!

L) Reg.Pol.Ad.R.Doan

Q0«2 | Comment
2> Share

MR it s an Amman olrran



gatorpartyuf
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gatorpartyuf Mood: Wynton's mini-chomp. B Happy
Saturday, Gators! There may not be a game this weekend, b

Q Send message
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University of Florida Student Government
ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-16635.

Ashley Grabowski September 24, 2019
| Name of person filing complaint Date

Phone number Email Address

| Person(s) whom complaint is against: Kaylin Bailey, Gator Party

List 700 Codes that were violated: 762.0

| Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):
| See attached description.

Cuae, G 1Y

foen £
Signature of student filing complaint

For Official Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line







8 A Kaylin Bailey L
'@ September 21 at 9:07 PM - @

§R§ PgA\‘g

T STARTS WITH Ylll
COMMUNITY  EMPOWERMENT CONNECTION

{ DETERMINE A EDITABLERESUME 7 RAMPCONNECTING
SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS ~ TEMPLATES THROUGH THE ~ MARSTON BREEZEWAY
FORORGANIZTIONAL CAREEMCONNECTIONS TO THE REITZ NORTH
FUNDING CENTER LAWN

¢ STRENGTHEN 9 GREENDOT BYSTANDER B ALTERNATIVE STUDY
PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN  INTERVENTION TRAINING  SPAGE MAP AND
MCDA, STUDENT GROUPS, ~ PROGRAM FOR LIBRARY CAPACITY
AND GATOR NGHTS STUDENTS COUNTERS

3 FUNDING FOR A b FREE PRINTING FOR 9 INCREASE MINORITY
VETERANS SUCCESS GRADUATE STUDENT FACULTY RECRUITMENT
CENTER ON CAMPUS RESEARCH POSTERS AND RETENTION

Gator Party . ol
September 19 at 12:40 PM - @

Change on this campus is coming and it starts with you!

Chomp for the change you want to see by voting Gator Party on September 24th
| & 25th



‘ Yy Kaylin Bailey updated her cover photo. d
) 15 hrs - Q@

It starts with you! Vote Gator Party and see real change happen at UF.
Reg.Pol.Ad.R.Doan

| PARTY

SEPTEMBER 24825

@ cooper Brown and 1 other

o) Like () comment & Share

AR
é Write a comment... O OO @ @2

gatorpartyuf « Follow
University of Florida

3w Reply

jessicaaa.le @richard__doan
wowow that’s my friend !!! &

X ".. A\ 3
3 vk "=
S TN S
e O A 1S g IR £ S >
P b ? ) . < oyt A RS (
f A ~ e S )
(2 3100 ’ 1
AL N ' ' Fal )

g

3w 2likes Reply

g jonathan.nickas Gator party =
ferda

3w  Reply

Qb N
& Liked by mauriciopr99 and 156 others

IST 3

Add a comment...



Photos from Gator Party's post @ i

Like This Page Auoust 11 Q
in Mobtie Liplg: =

12 ol ety =) e mca -\ Ul e s —— —deeyin . g Happy Saturday, Gators! There may not be a
CRATA LY \ s 3 gl ) v ‘ d game this weekend, but let's keep up our winning

! : e $ ) streak against the hurricanes. We are rooting for
you — stay safe!

Check out our Instagram here:
https://www instagram.com/gator partyuf/

Reg.Pol.Ad R.Doan

O0s ™ 14 Comments
36 Shares

dytike () comment 2D sShare &~
Most Relevant =

g Kyle Garner hurricanes won't rain on our

parade
Like Reply 3w 00>
@ Write a comment @ @ @ @
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Unlversny of F lorlda Student Government
ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

| Ashley Grabowski September 24, 2019
Name of person filing complaint Date

Phone number Email Address

| Person(s) whom complaint is against: Cooper Brown, Gator Party

| List 700 Codes that were violated: 762.0

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):
See attached description.

Quy, GLIL

Signature of st(rl{ent filing complaint

For Oﬂ' cial Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line




List 700 Codes that were violated:
762.0
Describe what happened (be specific - include time and dates):

On August 31st, 2019, at approximately 12:40 PM, Gator Party member Cooper Brown maintained a “story” on
Instagram including Gator Party material and including text that encouraged viewers to follow the Gator Party’s
Instagram account. The photo is campaign material per §700.4(f), as it contains imagery of Gator Party members
Emily Dunson, Wynton White, and Richard Doan, specifically mentions the “@gatorpartyuf” Instagram account,
and includes material that was also posted on the Gator Party Instagram account and Facebook. The photo did
not include the phrase "Registered Political Advertisement” or a phrase of similar import approved by the
Supervisor of Elections, as required by §762.0. Therefore, a violation of §762.0 occurred.

§762.0 states “Candidates shall ensure that all “campaign material” as defined in Section 700.4(f) shall be
labeled with the phrase "Registered Political Advertisement" or a phrase of similar import approved by the
Supervisor of Elections. The phrase shall be followed by the name of the individual who authorized the creation
of, disbursement of, or payment for, a piece of campaign material. In addition, all campaign material must be
registered with the Supervisor of Elections or his or her Assistant Supervisors of Elections prior to the time of
distribution. Procedures for distribution and posting of campaign material not provided for by the Student
Government Election Code may be established by the Supervisor of Elections or by the Elections Commission.
However, such procedures shall not be inconsistent with the Student Government Election Code and they shall
not be effective unless presented in writing to the candidates and registered political parties twenty-four (24)
hours prior to the time that any such procedures take effect.”

§700.4(f) states “(f) “Campaign Material” means any print or electronic material used for the purpose of
supporting a candidate or political party for an elective Student Body office, an initiative, a referendum question
or proposed constitutional amendment. “Campaign material” shall include, but not be limited to, fliers, banners,
posters, placards, electronic mail internet posts, and clothing”

Evidence:

https://drive.qoogle.com/file/d/1FFCk-iM0aCu2VvM7glimF-bOQu z4129V/view




( ‘\ coop_brown 2m

THAT'S MY DAWG FASHO
@WYNTONWHITG

gatorpartyuf Mood: Wynton's mini-chomp. ') Happy
Saturday, Gators! There may not be a game this week...

& Send Message



Cooper Brown e
August 30 at 1321 AM - &8
W LasTOAY TOSLATE B 1T

Comea tell us who you are and what your Gator story is.
#itStartsWithYou... See More

TELL US YOUR VISION FOR
UNITING ALL GATORS

8AM o SPM
Rei

eilz Union, Floor 3

We wan! fo keap you sofe from the storm!

Gator Party @ Follow |
August 30 at 1107 AM - O

Hey Gators! With you, we can lay a foundation of inclusivity, positivity, and
sustainability together. Our mission is to empower every Gator te step into their

See More

0 Mery! Jones, Nick Meyer and 14 others

o> Like (J) comment &> Share












University of Florida Student Government
| ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

i
‘ Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-1665.

|
I

| Ashley Grabowski September 24, 2019 l

Name of person filing complaint Date

Email Address

i
i
i
i

Phone number

Person(s) whom complaint is against: Abby Morris, Gator Party

List 700 Codes that were violated: 762.0
1

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):
See attached description.

Signature of st(féent filing complaint
For Official Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

Date Rec’d: Notice Given:
Time: ‘ - !
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List 700 Codes that were violated:
762.0
Describe what happened (be specific - include time and dates):

On August 31st, 2019, at approximately 12:45 PM, Gator Party member Abby Morris maintained a “story” on
Instagram showing Gator Party campaign material and including the text "Nice! Go Gators!" and "@gatorpartyuf",
clearly indicating the material’s association with Gator Party. The photo is campaign material per §700.4(f), as it
contains imagery of Gator Party members including Emily Dunson, Wynton White, and Richard Doan.
Additionally, the same photo was posted on the Gator Party Instagram and Gator Party Facebook page, further
demonstrating the material’s political association with Gator Party. The photo did not include the phrase
"Registered Political Advertisement" or a phrase of similar import approved by the Supervisor of Elections, as
required by §762.0. Therefore, a violation of §762.0 occurred.

§762.0 states “Candidates shall ensure that all “campaign material” as defined in Section 700.4(f) shall be
labeled with the phrase "Registered Political Advertisement” or a phrase of similar import approved by the
Supervisor of Elections. The phrase shall be followed by the name of the individual who authorized the creation
of, disbursement of, or payment for, a piece of campaign material. In addition, all campaign material must be
registered with the Supervisor of Elections or his or her Assistant Supervisors of Elections prior to the time of
distribution. Procedures for distribution and posting of campaign material not provided for by the Student
Government Election Code may be established by the Supervisor of Elections or by the Elections Commission.
However, such procedures shall not be inconsistent with the Student Government Election Code and they shall
not be effective unless presented in writing to the candidates and registered political parties twenty-four (24)
hours prior to the time that any such procedures take effect.”

§700.4(f) states “(f) “Campaign Material” means any print or electronic material used for the purpose of
supporting a candidate or political party for an elective Student Body office, an initiative, a referendum question
or proposed constitutional amendment. “Campaign material” shall include, but not be limited to, fliers, banners,
posters, placards, electronic mail internet posts, and clothing”

Evidence:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZrxtVL2WmsiXa1 WExwwLOdoylL Bn32fNr/view
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Gator Party son
Lke This Page August 31 @

Photos from Gator Party's post

in Mobiie Uploads B .
b 23itia3 WEEE o~ s i 4 R A R e s e e — . : Happy Saturday, Gators! There may not be a

3 3 n } P = | game this weekend, but let’s keep up our winning
streak against the hurricanes. We are rooting for
you — stay safe!

Check out our instagram here:
https:/www.instagram com/gatorpartyut/

Reg.Pol Ad R Doan

O0s 3 14 Comments

36 Shares

@ Like O Comment > Share ¢~

Most Relavant «

@ Kyle Garner hurricanes won't rain on our
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parade
Liko Reply 3w m’
g Write a comment Ce® @

gatorpartyuf « Follow
University of Florida

3w Reply

jessicaaa.le @richard__doan
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3w 2likes Reply

jonathan.nickas Gator party =
ferda

3w Reply
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‘&’ Liked by mauricioprg9 and 156 others
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Abby Morris updated her cover photo. seo
 Bhrs- Q@

( Really excited to see the positive sustainable changes coming to this
campus!! Go Gators. Reg.pol.ad.r.doan
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List 700 Codes that were violated:
765.1
Describe what happened (be specific - include time and dates):

On August 9, 2019, at approximately 11:56 AM in Turlington Plaza, Gator Party displayed campaign materials
exceeding 4' X 4' at their table. Specifically, Gator Party displayed a banner that exceeded 4' X 4' . This banner
qualifies as campaign material pursuant to §700.4(f). The displaying of this banner is a violation of a §765.1,
which states “Campaign materials accompanying tables permitted pursuant to 765.0 may include a banner not to
exceed 4' X 4'." Therefore, a violation of §765.1 occurred.

§765.1 states, in full, “Campaign materials accompanying tables permitted pursuant to 765.0 may include a
banner not to exceed 4' X 4'. Any banner under this section may be displayed in a manner that the total height
does not exceed 12'. The supporting mechanism for such banner may not exceed 2" X 2" in girth. Campaign
materials may be displayed on or around any table permitted pursuant to 765.0 in any manner subject to
University guidelines and the other provisions of this chapter.”

§700.4(f) states “(f) “Campaign Material” means any print or electronic material used for the purpose of
supporting a candidate or political party for an elective Student Body office, an initiative, a referendum question
or proposed constitutional amendment. “Campaign material” shall include, but not be limited to, fliers, banners,
posters, placards, electronic mail internet posts, and clothing”.

Evidence:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1SB7vCVDulh3 ID836L1NCHU1W-Jaléya/view
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September 16 at 3:59 PM - z&s

WOW!I! So thrilled we could release three of our platform points today!!! O
Check them out! reg.pol.ad.r.doan
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Gatar Party Follow
September 16 at 12:16 PM - Q3 @

Happy Monday, Gator Nation! You shared the missing pieces of your UF
experience with us, and we listened. This week we'll be releasing the pieces of
our platfor...

See More
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University of Florida Student Government
ELECTIONS VIOLATION COMPLAINT FORM

Form must be submitted in person to the SG office, 305 JWRU. Contact us at (352) 392-16635.

Ashley Grabowski September 24, 2019
Name of person filing complaint Date

Phone number

Email Address

Person(s) whom complaint is against: Nick Meyer, Gator Party

List 700 Codes that were violated: 762.0

Describe what happened (be specific — include time and dates):
See attached description.

Signature of st(rt{ent filing complaint
For Official Use Only — Do Not Write Below This Line

Date Rec’d: Notice Given:
Time:
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Nick Meyer i
September 18 at 12:30 PM - &,

More from our platform!
reg.pol.ad.r.doan
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Gator Party oo
September 18 at 11:29 AM - Q)

Which platform piece do you want to champion on cur campus? Tell us below!

Let's work to bring life to our passions by voting Gator Party on September 24th &
25th!

Reg.Pol.Ad.R.Doan
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( Andrew Goren e
14 mins + 8%

Hi! My name is Andrew Goren and | am running to be a
District B senator at the University of Florida. For as long as
| can remember, coming to this great University has always
been a dream of mine! 4 years ago, | was accepted to this
amazing university. 4 years later, a year in senate and so
many amazing experiences later, | am honored and humbled
to be running for a senate seat with this amazing new party,
the Gator Party! The Gator Party is dedicated to making
students’ voices heard and finding the best solutions to
issues occurring on campus. Feel free to comment and
share my post to let me know what the missing piece might
be on our campus. Thank you all and go Gators!

Write a comment...
B B 8 @ & =









